PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
You Chuen Lain	11/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-Chiun Precision Industry Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No.17, Wugung 5th Rd., Sinjhuang City,
City:	Taipei County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	24890

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29349588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)708-0859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976

Email: linyun49@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng

Address Line 1: 20775 NORADA CT.

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21510233

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin-Yun Cheng

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-5-13-assignment#page1.tif source=10-5-13-assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 2934

PATENT REEL: 024406 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
	No.17, Wugung 5th Rd., Sinjilmang City, Taipei County24890,	Tajwan
ou Chuen Lain	Taiwan, ROC	
1 1		
ereby sells, assigns and	I transfers to ASSIGNEE	

Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
I-CHIUN PRECISION	No.17, Wugung 5th Rd., Sinjhuang City, Taipei County24890,	Taiwan
INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.	Taiwan, ROC	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE.

| In the entire right, title, and interest | an undivided | percent (%) interest | in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: | LED desk lamp , and which is | found in | (a) | U.S. patent application executed on | (b) | U.S. patent application serial number | 29/349, 588 | filed on | 4/20/20/0 | , | (c) | U.S. patent number | , issued on | , | and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissued or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

(
Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	

REEL: 024406 FRAME: 0418

You Chren Lain	You Chuen Lain	2009 :11,29

IC9830 Pat-Assignment (Rev. 11/2005)

PATENT REEL: 024406 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 05/19/2010